2011-12 IHSAA Gymnastics Sectionals

Wawasee HS
Saturday, March 3, 2012

School
DeKalb
Angola
Plymouth
Elkhart Central
Lakeland
Warsaw Community
East Noble
Wawasee
West Noble
Hamilton
Fairfiled
Tippecanoe Valley

Gymnast
Nickel, Alex

Hill, Kiya
Cool, Alex
Russell, Kristin
Quissell, Cassandra
Lehman, Holly
Davis, Nicole
Hinman, Bailey
Glick, Lynne
Baum, Abbi
Rossi, Brittani
Sturdivant, Chloe
Sherman, Brittany
Corbin, Michaela
Tritch, Alissa
Yoder, Caitlin
Allen, Emily
Gieseking, Samantha
Yeakey, Elizabeth
Richard, Jo
Morrow, Margaret
Graber, Abigail
Kimmel, Barbie

Sectional Report - Schools - 3/4/2012
VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR Total Place
27.250 25.850 25.825 27.650 106.575 1
27.700 25.425 26.225 26.700 106.050 2
26.750 23.025 25.100 25.525 100.400 3
26.475 23.700 24.375 25.725 100.275 4
26.050 22.750 23.250 25.500 97.550 5
25.350 23.725 22.850 24.000 95.925 6
25.850 21.550 22.525 23.850 93.775 7
26.150 19.700 21.950 25.500 93.300 8
23.875 0.000 11.475 20.500 55.850 9
9.100 8.775 9.300 9.550 36.725 10
8.150 7.250 7.275 7.350 30.025 11
8.350 5.750 7.825 7.450 29.375 12

Sectional Report - All Around - 3/4/2012
Grade School Score Place
10 Angola 38.125 1
12 DeKalb 37.800 2
10 Hamilton 36.725 3
9 DeKalb 35.300 4
9 Plymouth 35.100 5
11 Elkhart Central 34.375 6
10 Plymouth 34.350 7
11 Angola 33.550 8
12 Lakeland 33.125 9
10 Warsaw Community 32.900 10
12 Elkhart Central 32.475 11
11 Lakeland 32.450 12
10 Warsaw Community 32.325 13
11 East Noble 32.150 14
12 East Noble 32.000 15
10 Lakeland 31.575 16
10 Wawasee 31.350 17
9 Lakeland 31.100 18
9 Elkhart Central 30.925 19
11 Warsaw Community 30.700 20
12 Plymouth 30.600 21
12 Fairfiled 30.025 22
11 Tippecanoe Valley 29.375 23



Gymnast
Nickel, Alex

Hill, Kiya
Russell, Kristin
Lehman, Holly

Cool, Alex

Henderson, Lauren
Davis, Nicole
Baum, Abbi

Quissell, Cassandra
Tritch, Alissa

Sherman, Brittany
Glick, Lynne

Thomas, Beatrice

Trine, Kennedy
Gieseking, Samantha
Richard, Jo
Gibson, Ryley
Hinman, Bailey
Graber, Abigail
Sturdivant, Chloe
Yoder, Caitlin
Corbin, Michaela
Rossi, Brittani
Busse, Taylor
Borchers, Molly
Allen, Emily
Morrow, Margaret
Gibson, Hayley
Ritchie, Kyleigh
Minnick, Ruby
Longanecker, Traci
Kimmel, Barbie
Yeakey, Elizabeth
Merkling, Kathryn

Gymnast
Cool, Alex

Nickel, Alex
Hill, Kiya
Quissell, Cassandra
Hinman, Bailey
Russell, Kristin

Sectional Report - Bars
Grade School

10 Angola

12 DeKalb

9 DeKalb

11 Elkhart Central

10 Hamilton

9 Angola

10 Plymouth

10 Warsaw Community

9 Plymouth

12 East Noble

10 Warsaw Community

12 Lakeland

11 Elkhart Central

9 Angola

9 Lakeland

11 Warsaw Community

9 DeKalb

11 Angola

12 Fairfiled

11 Lakeland

10 Lakeland

11 East Noble

12 Elkhart Central

9 Wawasee

10 Warsaw Community

10 Wawasee

12 Plymouth

9 DeKalb

12 East Noble

10 Wawasee

11 Plymouth

11 Tippecanoe Valley

9 Elkhart Central

12 East Noble

Sectional Report -

Grade
10
10
12

Beam

School
Hamilton
Angola
DeKalb
Plymouth
Angola
DeKalb

3/4/2012

Score Place
9.575 1
9.425 2
8.875 3
8.850 4
8.775 5
8.250 6
8.200 7
8.200 7
8.175 9
8.150 10
7.975 11
7.925 12
7.750 13
7.600 14
7.575 15
7.550 16
7.550 17
7.350 18
7.250 19
7.250 19
7.175 21
7.100 22
7.100 22
6.925 24
6.900 25
6.800 26
6.650 27
6.500 28
6.300 29
5.975 30
5.800 31
5.750 32
5.300 33
5.100 34
3/4/2012

Score Place
9.300 1
9.300 1
9.225 3
9.025 4
8.750 5
8.575 6



Garber, Kimberly
Davis, Nicole
Rossi, Brittani
Rupp, Haylee

Yeakey, Elizabeth
Lehman, Holly

Corbin, Michaela

Lehman, Keziah
Glick, Lynne
Gibson, Ryley

Richard, Jo
Kimmel, Barbie
Fager, Amanda

Morrow, Margaret

Sturdivant, Chloe

Sherman, Brittany
Yoder, Caitlin

Gieseking, Samantha
Tritch, Alissa
Baum, Abbi
Graber, Abigalil
Allen, Emily
Ritchie, Kyleigh
Jansson, Sabine
Tully, Elizabeth
Longanecker, Traci
Ley, Megan

Guerrero, Monica
Richard, Katie
Minnick, Ruby

Bevins, Michaela
Cortez, Karla

Gymnast
Hill, Kiya
Nickel, Alex
Cool, Alex
Russell, Kristin
Gibson, Hayley
Davis, Nicole
Quissell, Cassandra
Garber, Kimberly
Rupp, Haylee
Baum, Abbi
Lehman, Holly
Sturdivant, Chloe

11
10
12
12

11
11

12

11
11
11
12
11
10
10
9
12
10
12
10
12
12

11
10
10

10
12

Sectional Report -

Grade
12
10
10

9
9
10
9
11
12
10
11
11

Wawasee
Plymouth
Elkhart Central
Angola
Elkhart Central
Elkhart Central
East Noble
DeKalb
Lakeland
DeKalb
Warsaw Community
Tippecanoe Valley
Angola
Plymouth
Lakeland
Warsaw Community
Lakeland
Lakeland
East Noble
Warsaw Community
Fairfiled
Wawasee
East Noble
Wawasee
Elkhart Central
Plymouth
East Noble
West Noble
Warsaw Community
Wawasee
West Noble
West Noble

Floor

School
DeKalb
Angola
Hamilton
DeKalb
DeKalb
Plymouth
Plymouth
Wawasee
Angola
Warsaw Community
Elkhart Central
Lakeland

8.300 7
8.275 8
8.175 9
8.175 9
8.150 11
8.050 12
8.050 12
8.025 14
8.000 15
8.000 15
7.950 17
7.825 18
7.825 18
7.800 20
7.750 21
7.600 22
7.500 23
7.425 24
7.400 25
7.300 26
7.275 27
7.150 28
7.075 29
6.500 30
6.475 31
6.475 31
6.225 33
6.200 34
6.200 35
6.025 36
5.275 37
0.000 38
3/4/2012
Score Place
9.800 1
9.650 2
9.550 3
8.950 4
8.900 5
8.825 6
8.800 7
8.750 8
8.650 9
8.650 10
8.650 10
8.600 12



Allen, Emily
Rossi, Brittani
Glick, Lynne
Yeakey, Elizabeth
Corbin, Michaela
Hinman, Bailey
Trine, Kennedy
Sherman, Brittany
Yoder, Caitlin
Jansson, Sabine
Lehman, Keziah
Gieseking, Samantha
Morrow, Margaret
Busse, Taylor
Tritch, Alissa
Tully, Elizabeth
Hamilton, Alyssa
Kimmel, Barbie
Graber, Abigalil
Bevins, Michaela
Longanecker, Traci
Richard, Jo
Huntsman, Amanda
Thatcher, Katelyn
Borchers, Molly
Champion, Kennedy
Guerrero, Monica

Gymnast
Nickel, Alex

Hill, Kiya
Cool, Alex
Quissell, Cassandra
Trine, Kennedy
Hinman, Bailey
Davis, Nicole
Gibson, Ryley
Yeakey, Elizabeth
Russell, Kristin
Sturdivant, Chloe
Lehman, Holly
Allen, Emily
Gibson, Hayley
Baum, Abbi
Minnick, Ruby
Thomas, Beatrice

10 Wawasee

12 Elkhart Central

12 Lakeland

9 Elkhart Central

11 East Noble

11 Angola

9 Angola

10 Warsaw Community

10 Lakeland

12 Wawasee

9 DeKalb

9 Lakeland

12 Plymouth

9 Wawasee

12 East Noble

9 Elkhart Central

9 East Noble

11 Tippecanoe Valley

12 Fairfiled

12 West Noble

11 Plymouth

11 Warsaw Community

9 West Noble

10 East Noble

10 Warsaw Community

11 West Noble

10 West Noble

Sectional Report - Vault
Grade School

10 Angola

12 DeKalb

10 Hamilton

9 Plymouth

9 Angola

11 Angola

10 Plymouth

9 DeKalb

9 Elkhart Central

9 DeKalb

11 Lakeland

11 Elkhart Central

10 Wawasee

9 DeKalb

10 Warsaw Community

10 Wawasee

11 Elkhart Central

8.600 12
8.550 14
8.550 14
8.525 16
8.500 17
8.400 18
8.375 19
8.350 20
8.350 20
8.150 22
8.100 23
7.950 24
7.900 25
7.800 26
7.800 26
7.600 28
7.550 29
7.450 30
7.350 31
7.200 32
7.100 33
7.000 34
6.950 35
6.800 36
6.700 37
6.350 38
5.700 39
3/4/2012

Score Place
9.600 1
9.350 2
9.100 3
9.100 3
9.050 5
9.050 5
9.050 5
9.000 8
8.950 9
8.900 10
8.850 11
8.825 12
8.800 13
8.750 14
8.750 14
8.750 14
8.700 17



Hamilton, Alyssa
Rossi, Brittani
Glick, Lynne
Tritch, Alissa

Principe, Rachel

Garber, Kimberly
Yoder, Caitlin

Corbin, Michaela

Sherman, Brittany

Kimmel, Barbie
Rupp, Haylee
Morrow, Margaret
Richard, Jo
Graber, Abigalil
Gieseking, Samantha
Champion, Kennedy
Guerrero, Monica
Coy, Deea
Pena, Kayla
Ley, Megan
Richard, Katie
Meagan Taylor

12
12
12
11
11
10
11
10
11
12
12
11
12

11
10

10
10

11

East Noble
Elkhart Central
Lakeland
East Noble
Plymouth
Wawasee
Lakeland
East Noble
Warsaw Community
Tippecanoe Valley
Angola
Plymouth
Warsaw Community
Fairfiled
Lakeland
West Noble
West Noble
Wawasee
West Noble
East Noble
Warsaw Community
West Noble

8.700
8.650
8.650
8.650
8.600
8.600
8.550
8.500
8.400
8.350
8.250
8.250
8.200
8.150
8.150
7.975
7.950
7.950
7.950
7.750
7.600
0.000

17
19
19
19
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
31
33
34
34
36
37
38
39



